EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 2018

2018/2019 AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
between

TOWN OF MATTHEWS, a municipal
corporation, hereinafter referred to as
“TOWN?, whose
mailing address is 232 Matthews Station Street,
Matthews, North Carolina

28105 and

HARLEY HAZEN BLODGETT, II1,
hereinafter referred to as “"MANAGER”,
whose mailing address is 232 Matthews
Station Strect, Matthews, North Carolina

28105

WITNESSETH:

THAT WHI{REAS,'the parties hereto entered into that certain Agreement of
employment dated the 28th day of April 2003 and subsequently amended each year
thereafter; AND

THAT WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous to amend the said Agreement
as amended to reflect a change in compensation and retention of employment.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto mutually covenant and agree to this
2015/2016 Amendment to this Agreement as follows:

1. That Section 6  Salary is hereby amended by deleting the existing annual
salary and substituting in licu thereof the term $147.,400, being a 6.0% salary increase.

2. That except as amended herein, the original Agreement dated April 28, 2003,
and as subsequently amended shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto sign their names hereunder with
authority duly given for the uses and purposes contained herein.

Board of Commissioners
ARPPROYE
tlz1]2008

i

M /;f’_{f_{*i'&-}?'é}l,f'u;)

Lori Cangptin:e, Town Ciax

[

1
—

1
rww.-v.;w. B .
f



SA/N

Har, v Hazu/ Blodeett, 1N

2

TOWN OF MATTHEWS

Mayor Paul F. Bailey

-

A i’ (’"f
VY : -,
QL djgArD
ATTEST: Town Cléfk Lori Canapinno
flzalzed

[CORPORATE SEAL]



